



### # Home

**Customer Services** 

- Pay Online
- » Ways to Pay Your Bill
- eBilling
- Account Information
- Customer Assistance
- Service Line Protection
   Program
- Water Rates
- Property Managers & Trade
   Professionals

### Water Utilities

- Drinking Water
- Wastewater
- Stormwater
- Harbor Water
- Long Term Control Plan

### The Watershed

- Watershed Protection
- Watershed Recreation

### **Citywide Initiatives**

- Regulatory Reform
- Environmental Education
- Conservation Programs
- Air Pollution Control
- Noise Codes & Complaints

### **Business and Professionals**

- Forms & Permits
- Support for Businesses
- Doing Business with DEP
- Asbestos Abatement
- Construction, Demolition & Abatement

### About DEP

- Inside DEP
- News

DEP Featured In... Press Releases Public Notices FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE 16-111

October 27, 2016

deppressoffice@dep.nyc.gov, (845) 334-7868

NEWSLETTER SIGN-UP

PRINTER ERIENDLY

**MEDIA ADVISORY** 

## Portion of Route 28A near Ashokan

# Reservoir to be closed on Nov. 3

Eight-hour closure planned for culvert installation to improve roadside drainage

#### Date:

Thursday, Nov. 3

Time:

8am-4pm

Location:

Route 28A near the Marbletown-Hurley town line

### What:

The New York City Department of Environmental Protection (DEP) announced that it will close an approximately 5-mile stretch of Route 28A on Nov. 3 to allow for the safe installation of a 16-inch culvert to improve roadside drainage near the Marbletown-Hurley town line. The roadway will be closed from approximately 8 a.m.-4 p.m. so that work crews can safely excavate, install the culvert, and restore the roadway. Traffic on either side of the work zone will be detoured along Spillway Road and Stone Church Road. Local traffic will be allowed past the detours and up to the work zone.

Local elected officials, schools, police, fire and other emergency responders have been informed of the temporary closure. Signs will be posted along Route 28A this week to inform local motorists of the closure. DEP owns and maintains 57 bridges and 99 miles of road, including Route 28A, in the watershed.

interest of the second control control control control control control in the control of the con

### More Information NYC Department of Environmental Protection Public Affairs 59-17 Junction Boulevard 19<sup>th</sup> Floor Flushing, NY 11373

(718) 595-6600

311

NYC Resources

TRANSLATE THIS PAGE

Español 🕨

Office of the Mayor

TEXT SIZE: A A A

GO

### Portion of Route 28A near Ashokan Reservoir to be closed on Nov. 3

<ul> <li>Careers at DEP</li> <li>Environmental Reviews</li> </ul>		
Interagency MOUs		
• A to Z Index		
<ul> <li>Contact Us</li> </ul>		
	All Press Releases	
	All Press Releases	